

## **University of Calcutta**

## Department of Physiology

Advertisement for admission to PhD programme of Department of Physiology

Applications are invited for admission to PhD programme at Department of Physiology, University of Calcutta from the eligible candidates who are required to apply in the prescribed format (available in University of Calcutta website). The duly filled in application form, along with receipted challan, indicating deposition of rupees 100 (one hundred) only towards admission test and interview fee in University cash counter, is to be submitted to the office of Head, Department of Physiology, CU within June 21<sup>st</sup>, 2019. The challan for fee deposition is to be forwarded by head, Department of Physiology, University of Calcutta. The candidates will be required to appear in admission test and interview as per schedule given below. Candidates with NET/GATE or equivalent qualification will be exempted from appearing in the written test only, but they will have to appear and qualify at the interview. The syllabus along with mode of examination of the test will be available in the University of Calcutta website.

Total number of vacancy: 50 (the reservation norms of the University, as applicable, will be followed)

Last date of submission of filled in application form along with a copy of stamped challan: 21<sup>st</sup> June 2019.

Admission test (maximum marks: 50 Duration 2 hours: 5<sup>th</sup> July 2019 12:00-2:00 pm Department of Physiology, University of Calcutta)

Interview: 12<sup>th</sup> July 2019 at 12:00 noon Department of Physiology, University of Calcutta

Publication of list of candidates qualified for enrolment: 29<sup>th</sup> July 2019 at 3:00 pm will be displayed at departmental notice board.

Qualifying RET does neither ensure any research fellowship nor guarantee registration for the Ph.D degree.

For further details regarding the new regulations and admission procedure for Ph. D programme in general, Calcutta University Website may be referred to (www.caluniv.ac.in).